Whereas, Broadcom, the owner of VMware, has implemented restrictions on authorized
support providers, and SHI has submitted the most cost-effective quote among the three obtained by
the Department of Management Services; and

Whereas, the one-year contract payment will be Sixty-One Thousand Two Hundred Forty-
Four Dollars and Eighty Cents ($61,244.80), to be paid from Budget Code 1680.215; Now,
Therefore, Be It Resolved That

The City of Mount Vernon, in City Council convened, does hereby ordain and enact:

Section 1. Authorization. The City Council hereby authorizes the Mayor to enter into a
one-year support contract with SHI for Broadcom VMware support, in the amount of $61,244.80, to